
Round 1 Round 5 

Sunday, 12 April, 2026 Sunday, 31 May, 2026

Nar Nar Goon v Phillip Island Warragul Industrials v Nar Nar Goon

Cora Lynn v Tooradin Dalmore Phillip Island v Korumburra Bena

Kilcunda Bass v Devon Meadows Kilcunda Bass v Tooradin Dalmore

Dalyston v Warragul Industrials Garfield v Cora Lynn

Garfield v Korumburra Bena Devon Meadows v Dalyston

Round 2 Round 6 

Sunday, 19 April, 2026 Sunday, 14 June, 2026

Dalyston v Nar Nar Goon Nar Nar Goon v Devon Meadows

Phillip Island v Garfield Cora Lynn v Phillip Island

Kilcunda Bass v Cora Lynn Dalyston v Tooradin Dalmore

Devon Meadows v Korumburra Bena Korumburra Bena v Kilcunda Bass

Saturday, 26 April, 2026 Garfield v Warragul Industrials

Tooradin Dalmore v Warragul Industrials

Round 7 

Round 3   Sunday, 28 June, 2026

Sunday, 3 May 2026 Tooradin Dalmore v Nar Nar Goon

Garfield v Nar Nar Goon Dalyston v Phillip Island

Phillip Island v Tooradin Dalmore Kilcunda Bass v Garfield

Warragul Industrials v Kilcunda Bass Warragul Industrials v Devon Meadows

Cora Lynn v Devon Meadows Korumburra Bena v Cora Lynn

Korumburra Bena v Dalyston

Round 8

Round 4 Sunday, 12 July, 2026

Sunday, 17 May, 2026 Nar Nar Goon v Korumburra Bena

Nar Nar Goon v Cora Lynn Phillip Island v Kilcunda Bass

Devon Meadows v Phillip Island Devon Meadows v Tooradin Dalmore

Tooradin Dalmore v Garfield Cora Lynn v Warragul Industrials

Kilcunda Bass v Dalyston Garfield v Dalyston

Korumburra Bena v Warragul Industrials

Round 9

The West Gippsland Football Netball Competition wishes to thank Sunday, 26 July, 2026

our Corporate Partners Nar Nar Goon v Kilcunda Bass

Phillip Island v Warragul Industrials

Tooradin Dalmore v Korumburra Bena

Devon Meadows v Garfield

Cora Lynn v Dalyston

Semi Finals

Sunday, 9 August, 2026

1 v 4

2 v 3

Grand Final
Sunday, 23 August, 2026

 

Veteran's 

Fixture 2026


